
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0101-22

 

 

Agenda Date: 03/01/2022 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 2022029 - Main Street Lift Bridge Gate Replacement 

 

Resolved, that Contract 2022029 - Main Street Lift Bridge Gate Replacement, is awarded to 

Drax, Inc., in the amount of $192,638.00, it being the lowest responsible, responsive bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in Account Number 40402 57545, Lift Bridge Capital Projects. 

This work is 100% reimbursable from the State of Wisconsin. 


